
2025 Campbellsville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-18   Conf: 10-8   Home: 14-1   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 8-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (278), Opp (254)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Harris (1), Murt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Warner (9), Knoop (2), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Holland 4, Coley 2, Markham 1, Parker 1, Totals , Opp
(2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-75), Warner (19-23), Coley (12-14), Knoop (9-14), Markham (8-12), Reynolds (5-6), Holland (3-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Daniels, Jessie .426 45-43 141 45 60 11 1 23 62 142 1.007 13 0 17 0 .468 2 1 0-1 281 6 3 .990
1 Harris, Korey .408 45-43 147 42 60 4 3 0 19 70 .476 17 6 9 0 .488 0 2 22-28 65 80 13 .918
18 Reynolds, Emily .390 45-43 136 42 53 11 3 5 32 85 .625 16 5 16 1 .471 0 4 7-8 25 13 4 .905
9 Metcalfe, Selynna .390 44-41 123 33 48 9 2 10 40 91 .740 14 2 15 0 .457 1 1 1-1 70 21 3 .968
4 Murt, Ashby .365 36-31 96 19 35 2 0 1 16 40 .417 8 3 12 1 .426 1 4 6-7 46 42 3 .967
8 Warner, Rylee .363 43-40 124 36 45 9 0 9 41 81 .653 12 5 16 1 .434 2 0 5-5 113 12 3 .977
19 Pitcock, Caroline .327 40-38 104 32 34 13 0 11 31 80 .769 17 5 27 0 .438 2 2 5-5 30 67 2 .980
14 Conkright, Camille .256 39-32 82 13 21 4 0 0 11 25 .305 4 0 6 0 .281 3 6 4-7 46 0 2 .958
6 Hackworth, Hannah .247 34-31 81 17 20 4 2 2 17 34 .420 9 2 13 0 .330 2 4 3-3 28 1 3 .906
5 Wheeler, Ashton .400 4-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
24 Jeffries, Jillian .370 15-6 27 9 10 0 1 1 10 15 .556 2 1 2 0 .433 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
23 Reed, Madison .365 27-14 52 16 19 7 0 4 17 38 .731 6 0 7 0 .417 2 1 0-1 12 15 4 .871
21 McCoy, Macy .353 12-1 17 5 6 1 0 0 1 7 .412 1 0 1 0 .389 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
11 Windell, Taylor .298 28-16 47 11 14 1 1 0 11 17 .362 3 0 10 0 .340 0 2 5-6 11 1 1 .923
15 Walker, Katie .286 6-0 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
2 Knoop, Annabelle .231 19-13 26 4 6 1 0 0 3 7 .269 4 2 4 0 .353 2 0 0-0 73 7 4 .952
25 Cheek, Camby .000 3-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
17 McNeil, Addisyn .000 11-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 2-2 1 0 1 .500
12 Roberts, Lily .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
27 Hogg, Makayla .000 12-0 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Smith, Jenna .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .354 45-45 1228 334 435 77 13 66 317 736 .599 130 32 157 3 .424 17 28 61-75 837 317 52 .957
Opponents .302 45-45 1157 193 349 64 7 20 169 487 .421 77 22 174 2 .356 4 26 28-39 825 249 58 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Markham, Emma 3.38 5-5 17 12 3 2-0 0 68.1 72 44 33 23 61 5 1 6 .266 6 3 0 2 6
18 Reynolds, Emily 3.71 5-2 21 8 2 0-0 0 56.2 75 36 30 6 36 19 2 5 .318 4 0 0 1 5
10 Coley, Ellie 3.96 5-5 31 12 1 0-0 3 93.2 128 61 53 14 52 25 1 5 .322 2 10 0 1 10
13 Holland, Leah 4.47 8-3 25 11 0 0-0 1 58.0 72 49 37 32 25 12 3 4 .296 7 8 0 0 4
16 Parker, Char 4.67 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 3.88 23-15 97 43 6 6 4 279.2 349 192 155 77 174 61 7 20 .301 19 22 0 4 26
Opponents 7.59 15-23 76 43 23 3 1 275.0 436 333 298 130 157 75 12 66 .354 12 32 0 16 27



2025 Campbellsville University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Coley, Ellie 26 5 21 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
24 Jeffries, Jillian 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Walker, Katie 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Roberts, Lily 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Parker, Char 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Daniels, Jessie 290 281 6 3 .990 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pitcock, Caroline 99 30 67 2 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Warner, Rylee 128 113 12 3 .977 0 19 4 .826 9 0
9 Metcalfe, Selynna 94 70 21 3 .968 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Murt, Ashby 91 46 42 3 .967 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Conkright, Camille 48 46 0 2 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Knoop, Annabelle 84 73 7 4 .952 0 9 5 .643 2 0
3 Markham, Emma 15 5 9 1 .933 0 8 4 .667 0 0
11 Windell, Taylor 13 11 1 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harris, Korey 158 65 80 13 .918 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hackworth, Hannah 32 28 1 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Reynolds, Emily 42 25 13 4 .905 0 5 1 .833 0 0
13 Holland, Leah 20 0 18 2 .900 0 3 3 .500 0 0
23 Reed, Madison 31 12 15 4 .871 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cheek, Camby 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McNeil, Addisyn 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McCoy, Macy 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wheeler, Ashton 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Smith, Jenna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hogg, Makayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1206 837 317 52 .957 11 56 19 .747 11 0
Opponents 1132 825 249 58 .949 11 117 26 .818 17 0


